



Liverpool

Clinical Commissioning Group

Corporate Services

NHS Liverpool Clinical Commissioning Group

The Department

Lewis's Building

Renshaw Street

Liverpool

L1 2SA

Ref: 59596

21st June 2019

Email:

Email: foi@liverpoolccg.nhs.uk

Dear

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request that we received on 17th June 2019, with regards to Specialist Stroke Units.

Request / Response:

Please provide a list of the hospitals within the remit of Liverpool NHS CCG which have a Specialist Stroke Unit. In respect of each Specialist Stroke Unit on the list that you provide, please include:

1. The address of the Stroke Unit

Response:

- **Royal Liverpool University Hospital, Prescot Street, Liverpool L7 8XP**
- **Aintree University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Lower Lane, Fazakerley, Liverpool L9 7AL**
- **Whiston Hospital, Warrington Road, Rainhill, Prescot L35 5DR**

2. Their emergency telephone number (or, where there is no such number available, a telephone number for the hospital switchboard on which the relevant Stroke Unit may be contacted)

Response:

- **Royal Liverpool – Tel: 0151 706 2000**
- **Aintree – Tel: 051 525 5980**
- **Whiston – Tel: 0151 426 1600**

3. If the capability to use surgical techniques to remove some thromboses via catheter is available in the relevant Specialist Stroke Unit (or if only available in certain more specialised stroke units, please identify the units where such techniques are available

Response:

- **This technique is only available at The Walton Centre, Lower Lane, Fazakerley, Liverpool L9 7L J which is a specialist neurosurgery/neurology hospital (but which does not have a specialist stroke unit). Tel: 0151 525 3611**

We wish to take this opportunity to inform you that a formal complaints and internal review procedure is available to applicants who are unhappy with responses provided to FOI requests. You can formally request an internal review within a reasonable period of time (2 calendar months) from the date this response was issued.

Where you are not satisfied with the decision of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Office (ICO) for a further review of that decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted our complaints procedure in the first instance.

The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

www.ico.gov.uk

Should you require any further information, clarification regarding this response or do not feel that your request has been answered as you would expect, please contact us to discuss.

Yours sincerely,

**Corporate Services Team
NHS Liverpool CCG**